

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

1 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)
 Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek
 Solicitation No: DTFH68-13-B-00011
 Division: Central Federal Lands
 State: AZ County: Gila
 Federal Land: Tonto National Forest

Schedule: A
 Schedule Type: Base

 Opened at: Lakewood, CO
 Opened by: Lori Kliethermes
 Date: 09/06/13

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Jeremiah Rogers
 Title: Contract Specialist
 Date: 9/12/13

Contract Awarded to: Vastco, Inc.

Award Date: 10/2/13

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Vastco, Inc 425 Industrial Drive Chino Valley, AZ 86323		\$5,357,188.70	
SBBI, INC. 3282 Hwy 82 Sonoita, AZ 85637		\$5,387,487.00	
FANN CONTRACTING, INC. 1403 Industrial Way Prescott, AZ 86301		\$5,517,439.00	
HOOKER CREEK, INC. 2150 Main Street, Suite 2 Red Bluff, CA 96080		\$6,239,856.00	
Ace Engineering, Inc. 1880 Wright Ave. La Verne, CA 91750		\$6,484,833.87	
Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. 520 North 400 West North Salt Lake, UT 84054		\$6,934,169.00	
Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. 3721 N. Carnation Street Franklin Park, IL 60131		\$8,574,860.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$6,060,250.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

2 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0100	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$500,000.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$537,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$550,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$600,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$969,780.31
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$669,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$500,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$554,890.00
A0150	15206-0000	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE				
		Vastco, Inc			\$69.00	\$2,497.80
		SBBI, INC.			\$300.00	\$10,860.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$290.00	\$10,498.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$60.00	\$2,172.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$65.81	\$2,382.32
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$150.00	\$5,430.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$36,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	36.2	STA	\$250.00	\$9,050.00
A0200	15214-1000	SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$12,800.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$16,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$12,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$12,255.14
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
A0250	15214-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$2,132.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$2,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$2,042.52
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

3 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0300	15215-3000	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		Vastco, Inc			\$3,130.00	\$25,040.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$300.00	\$2,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$500.00	\$4,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$350.00	\$2,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$374.47	\$2,995.76
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
A0350	15215-5000	SURVEY AND STAKING, BOX CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$592.00	\$592.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$525.00	\$525.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$567.37	\$567.37
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A0400	15216-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES				
		Vastco, Inc			\$64.00	\$4,390.40
		SBBI, INC.			\$300.00	\$20,580.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$50.00	\$3,430.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$60.00	\$4,116.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$61.28	\$4,203.81
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$425.00	\$29,155.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$6,860.00
		Engineer's Estimate	68.6	STA	\$250.00	\$17,150.00
A0450	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$65,650.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$90,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$160,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,673.68
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$160,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$180,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

4 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$17,200.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$124,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$175,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$102,126.15
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$205,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$90,000.00
A0550	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$2,890.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$2,205.92
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0600	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$40,300.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$11,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$62,183.48
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
A0650	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		Vastco, Inc			\$4.45	\$11,570.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$2.00	\$5,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3.70	\$9,620.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$4.00	\$10,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2.29	\$5,954.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$2.00	\$5,200.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$5.00	\$13,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,600	LNFT	\$5.00	\$13,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

5 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0700	15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1.70	\$3,604.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$4.50	\$9,540.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3.65	\$7,738.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$6.50	\$13,780.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3.41	\$7,229.20
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$8.00	\$16,960.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$25.00	\$53,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,120	LNFT	\$2.00	\$4,240.00
A0750	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM				
		Vastco, Inc			\$226.00	\$4,520.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$300.00	\$6,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$210.00	\$4,200.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$50.00	\$1,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$414.18	\$8,283.60
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$320.00	\$6,400.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
A0800	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Vastco, Inc			\$30.00	\$67,500.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$40.00	\$90,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$20.00	\$45,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$24.00	\$54,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$35.30	\$79,425.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$35.00	\$78,750.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$112,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,250	MGAL	\$35.00	\$78,750.00
A0850	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Vastco, Inc			\$11,900.00	\$59,500.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2,859.53	\$14,297.65
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$17,000.00	\$85,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5.0	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

6 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0900	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$2,960.00	\$20,720.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$995.00	\$6,965.00
		HOOKEK CREEK, INC.			\$700.00	\$4,900.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$463.62	\$3,245.34
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
A0950	20301-2300	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$59.00	\$2,655.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$50.00	\$2,250.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$100.00	\$4,500.00
		HOOKEK CREEK, INC.			\$55.00	\$2,475.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$105.40	\$4,743.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$61.00	\$2,745.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$4,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	45	EACH	\$125.00	\$5,625.00
A1000	20301-2700	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE				
		Vastco, Inc			\$16,600.00	\$66,400.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00
		HOOKEK CREEK, INC.			\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$6,950.25	\$27,801.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$78,000.00	\$312,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
A1050	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		Vastco, Inc			\$2.75	\$1,182.50
		SBBI, INC.			\$4.00	\$1,720.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$4.70	\$2,021.00
		HOOKEK CREEK, INC.			\$2.40	\$1,032.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$11.03	\$4,742.90
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$3.00	\$1,290.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$10.00	\$4,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	430	LNFT	\$10.00	\$4,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

7 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1100	20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$23.70	\$23,700.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$15.00	\$15,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3.85	\$3,850.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$3.00	\$3,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$6.24	\$6,240.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$20.00	\$20,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$18.00	\$18,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,000	SQYD	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
A1150	20420-0000	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION				
		Vastco, Inc			\$24.00	\$463,200.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$8.00	\$154,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$16.00	\$308,800.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$24.00	\$463,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$39.04	\$753,472.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$32.00	\$617,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$30.00	\$579,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	19,300	CUYD	\$20.00	\$386,000.00
A1200	20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION				
		Vastco, Inc			\$48.00	\$15,120.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$15.00	\$4,725.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$21.00	\$6,615.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$125.00	\$39,375.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$460.73	\$145,129.95
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$70.00	\$22,050.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$15,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	315	CUYD	\$40.00	\$12,600.00
A1250	20820-0000	DEWATERING				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$39,800.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$85,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$36,084.57
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

8 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1300	21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1				
		Vastco, Inc			\$7.10	\$7,313.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$5.00	\$5,150.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$4.10	\$4,223.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$4.00	\$4,120.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$16.17	\$16,655.10
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$6.00	\$6,180.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$18.00	\$18,540.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,030	SQYD	\$7.00	\$7,210.00
A1350	25101-1000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 1				
		Vastco, Inc			\$90.00	\$5,580.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$120.00	\$7,440.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$130.00	\$8,060.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$180.00	\$11,160.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$85.22	\$5,283.64
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$70.00	\$4,340.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$125.00	\$7,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	62	CUYD	\$120.00	\$7,440.00
A1400	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2				
		Vastco, Inc			\$89.00	\$33,820.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$70.00	\$26,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$115.00	\$43,700.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$95.00	\$36,100.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$64.50	\$24,510.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$110.00	\$41,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$57,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	380	CUYD	\$130.00	\$49,400.00
A1450	25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3				
		Vastco, Inc			\$101.00	\$15,150.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$80.00	\$12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$120.00	\$18,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$112.00	\$16,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$98.04	\$14,706.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$110.00	\$16,500.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$200.00	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	150	CUYD	\$140.00	\$21,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

9 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1500	25101-4000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4				
		Vastco, Inc			\$114.00	\$42,864.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$85.00	\$31,960.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$135.00	\$50,760.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$110.00	\$41,360.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$105.46	\$39,652.96
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$145.00	\$54,520.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$250.00	\$94,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	376	CUYD	\$160.00	\$60,160.00
A1550	25101-5000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5				
		Vastco, Inc			\$149.00	\$128,140.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$110.00	\$94,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$145.00	\$124,700.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$112.00	\$96,320.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$122.55	\$105,393.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$160.00	\$137,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$300.00	\$258,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	860	CUYD	\$180.00	\$154,800.00
A1600	25125-0000	BOULDER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$172.00	\$24,940.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$180.00	\$26,100.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$125.00	\$18,125.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$225.00	\$32,625.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$167.86	\$24,339.70
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$500.00	\$72,500.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$72,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	145	EACH	\$200.00	\$29,000.00
A1650	25126-0000	REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$83.00	\$2,988.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$110.00	\$3,960.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$140.00	\$5,040.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$210.00	\$7,560.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$104.02	\$3,744.72
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$575.00	\$20,700.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$400.00	\$14,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	36	EACH	\$175.00	\$6,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

10 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1700	25210-0000	ROCKERY (IN FILL)				
		Vastco, Inc			\$249.00	\$43,575.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$150.00	\$26,250.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$310.00	\$54,250.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$334.00	\$58,450.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,126.30	\$197,102.50
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$510.00	\$89,250.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,350.00	\$236,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	175	SQYD	\$500.00	\$87,500.00
A1750	25210-0000	ROCKERY (IN CUT)				
		Vastco, Inc			\$249.00	\$49,800.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$700.00	\$140,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$230.00	\$46,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$410.00	\$82,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$857.86	\$171,572.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$700.00	\$140,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$900.00	\$180,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	SQYD	\$450.00	\$90,000.00
A1800	25302-1000	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED				
		Vastco, Inc			\$262.00	\$22,270.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$180.00	\$15,300.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$145.00	\$12,325.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$425.00	\$36,125.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$294.76	\$25,054.60
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$250.00	\$21,250.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$42,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	85	CUYD	\$250.00	\$21,250.00
A1850	30802-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		Vastco, Inc			\$29.00	\$98,600.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$28.00	\$95,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$35.00	\$119,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$31.00	\$105,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$26.42	\$89,828.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$37.00	\$125,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$30.00	\$102,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,400	TON	\$30.00	\$102,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

11 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1900	40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$122.00	\$179,950.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$150.00	\$221,250.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$102.00	\$150,450.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$105.00	\$154,875.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$94.81	\$139,844.75
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$110.00	\$162,250.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$200.00	\$295,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,475	TON	\$170.00	\$250,750.00
A1950	40920-1000	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1,778.00	\$7,112.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$600.00	\$2,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$700.00	\$2,800.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,475.16	\$5,900.64
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4.0	TON	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
A2000	41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1,422.00	\$5,688.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$600.00	\$2,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$700.00	\$2,800.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,475.16	\$5,900.64
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4.0	TON	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
A2050	55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)				
		Vastco, Inc			\$850.00	\$685,950.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$900.00	\$726,300.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$880.00	\$710,160.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1,080.00	\$871,560.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$835.32	\$674,103.24
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1,020.00	\$823,140.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$807,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	807	CUYD	\$1,000.00	\$807,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

12 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2100	55216-0000	CONCRETE COLOR AGENT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1.60	\$23,680.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$2.00	\$29,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1.75	\$25,900.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$3.10	\$45,880.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1.68	\$24,864.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$2.00	\$29,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$10.00	\$148,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	14,800	LB	\$3.50	\$51,800.00
A2150	55302-1400	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM, NON-STANDARD				
		Vastco, Inc			\$305.00	\$407,175.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$340.00	\$453,900.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$305.00	\$407,175.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$311.00	\$415,185.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$289.93	\$387,056.55
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$375.00	\$500,625.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$667,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,335	LNFT	\$600.00	\$801,000.00
A2200	55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1.00	\$52,400.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$1.20	\$62,880.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1.45	\$75,980.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1.30	\$68,120.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1.06	\$55,544.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1.15	\$60,260.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1.50	\$78,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	52,400	LB	\$1.10	\$57,640.00
A2250	55401-2000	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1.10	\$143,330.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$1.45	\$188,935.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1.55	\$201,965.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1.60	\$208,480.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1.25	\$162,875.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1.40	\$182,420.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$2.00	\$260,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	130,300	LB	\$1.50	\$195,450.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

13 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2300	55601-0900	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL				
		Vastco, Inc			\$117.00	\$96,642.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$132.00	\$109,032.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$175.00	\$144,550.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$160.00	\$132,160.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$167.94	\$138,718.44
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$117.00	\$96,642.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$135.00	\$111,510.00
		Engineer's Estimate	826	LNFT	\$200.00	\$165,200.00
A2350	56302-1000	PAINTING, CONCRETE STRUCTURE				
		Vastco, Inc			\$7.00	\$11,060.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$2.00	\$3,160.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$55.00	\$86,900.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$18.00	\$28,440.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$34.05	\$53,799.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$3.00	\$4,740.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$10.00	\$15,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,580	SQFT	\$5.00	\$7,900.00
A2400	56401-1000	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC				
		Vastco, Inc			\$425.00	\$13,600.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$575.00	\$18,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$835.00	\$26,720.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$950.00	\$30,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,225.33	\$39,210.56
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$530.00	\$16,960.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	32	EACH	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
A2450	56501-0300	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30-INCH DIAMETER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$803.00	\$244,915.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$770.00	\$234,850.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$815.00	\$248,575.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$725.00	\$221,125.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$756.86	\$230,842.30
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$970.00	\$295,850.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$900.00	\$274,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	305	LNFT	\$500.00	\$152,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

14 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2500	56501-0300	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30-INCH DIAMETER (ROCK SOCKET)				
		Vastco, Inc			\$3,175.00	\$301,625.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$3,120.00	\$296,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,225.00	\$306,375.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$2,900.00	\$275,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3,029.75	\$287,826.25
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$3,800.00	\$361,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$3,500.00	\$332,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	95	LNFT	\$600.00	\$57,000.00
A2550	56501-0400	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36-INCH DIAMETER (ROCK SOCKET)				
		Vastco, Inc			\$4,570.00	\$274,200.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$4,500.00	\$270,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$4,650.00	\$279,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$4,100.00	\$246,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$4,363.06	\$261,783.60
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$5,500.00	\$330,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$5,000.00	\$300,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$600.00	\$36,000.00
A2600	56501-0400	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36-INCH DIAMETER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1,151.00	\$74,815.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$1,130.00	\$73,450.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,240.00	\$80,600.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1,200.00	\$78,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,090.48	\$70,881.20
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1,400.00	\$91,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,250.00	\$81,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	65	LNFT	\$600.00	\$39,000.00
A2650	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$97.00	\$16,490.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$85.00	\$14,450.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$69.00	\$11,730.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$85.00	\$14,450.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$48.01	\$8,161.70
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$65.00	\$11,050.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$17,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	LNFT	\$120.00	\$20,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

15 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2700	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$104.00	\$16,640.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$100.00	\$16,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$79.00	\$12,640.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$140.00	\$22,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$54.90	\$8,784.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$70.00	\$11,200.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$125.00	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160	LNFT	\$140.00	\$22,400.00
A2750	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$136.00	\$12,240.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$110.00	\$9,900.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$123.00	\$11,070.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$180.00	\$16,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$68.05	\$6,124.50
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$100.00	\$9,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$250.00	\$22,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	90	LNFT	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
A2800	60202-0800	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$154.00	\$8,470.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$190.00	\$10,450.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$150.00	\$8,250.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$230.00	\$12,650.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$124.16	\$6,828.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$125.00	\$6,875.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$27,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	55	LNFT	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
A2850	60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$669.00	\$4,014.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$340.00	\$2,040.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$260.00	\$1,560.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$200.00	\$1,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$629.78	\$3,778.68
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$600.00	\$3,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

16 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2900	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$770.00	\$3,850.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$350.00	\$1,750.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$465.00	\$2,325.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$300.00	\$1,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$803.39	\$4,016.95
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$700.00	\$3,500.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$750.00	\$3,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
A2950	60210-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$360.00	\$1,440.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$995.00	\$3,980.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$550.00	\$2,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2,190.04	\$8,760.16
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
A3000	60212-0800	ELBOW, 24-INCH				
		Vastco, Inc			\$592.00	\$592.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$300.00	\$300.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$185.00	\$185.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$300.00	\$300.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$721.70	\$721.70
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$500.00	\$500.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00
A3050	60220-0000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$2,075.00	\$166,000.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$2,600.00	\$208,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,750.00	\$300,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$3,100.00	\$248,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2,613.30	\$209,064.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$2,700.00	\$216,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$6,750.00	\$540,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	LNFT	\$2,800.00	\$224,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

17 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3100	60602-0700	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 24-INCH				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
		HOOKEK CREEK, INC.			\$350.00	\$700.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,282.26	\$2,564.52
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$325.00	\$650.00
A3150	60901-1300	CURB, CONCRETE, 15-INCH DEPTH				
		Vastco, Inc			\$24.00	\$6,240.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$30.00	\$7,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30.00	\$7,800.00
		HOOKEK CREEK, INC.			\$105.00	\$27,300.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$29.18	\$7,586.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$32.00	\$8,320.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$13,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	260	LNFT	\$40.00	\$10,400.00
A3200	60908-1000	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$118.00	\$2,360.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$63.00	\$1,260.00
		HOOKEK CREEK, INC.			\$105.00	\$2,100.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$256.45	\$5,129.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$130.00	\$2,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$90.00	\$1,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	SQYD	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
A3250	61003-0000	COLLECTOR SYSTEM (BRIDGE DRAIN)				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,300.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$4,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$3,775.00
		HOOKEK CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$14,411.13
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

18 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3300	61301-0000	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY SURFACE TREATMENT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$76.00	\$20,520.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$80.00	\$21,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$188.00	\$50,760.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$172.00	\$46,440.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$191.21	\$51,626.70
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$95.00	\$25,650.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$180.00	\$48,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	270	SQYD	\$350.00	\$94,500.00
A3350	61701-2000	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS				
		Vastco, Inc			\$21.00	\$19,740.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$23.00	\$21,620.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$21.00	\$19,740.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$18.00	\$16,920.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$21.89	\$20,576.60
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$21.00	\$19,740.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$47,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	940	LNFT	\$40.00	\$37,600.00
A3400	61701-4350	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM CRG, TYPE 4, CLASS B				
		Vastco, Inc			\$52.00	\$4,160.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$58.00	\$4,640.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$51.00	\$4,080.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$45.00	\$3,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$53.38	\$4,270.40
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$53.00	\$4,240.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$75.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	LNFT	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
A3450	61702-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1,370.00	\$2,740.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,365.00	\$2,730.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,418.53	\$2,837.06
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

19 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3500	61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT				
		Vastco, Inc			\$2,735.00	\$21,880.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2,829.46	\$22,635.68
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
A3550	61707-0000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING				
		Vastco, Inc			\$73.00	\$16,644.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$90.00	\$20,520.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$73.00	\$16,644.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$74.00	\$16,872.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$75.79	\$17,280.12
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$75.00	\$17,100.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$85.00	\$19,380.00
		Engineer's Estimate	228	LNFT	\$120.00	\$27,360.00
A3600	61711-5000	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, QUADGUARD				
		Vastco, Inc			\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$27,600.12	\$27,600.12
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A3650	61902-2100	GATE, METAL, 30 FEET WIDTH				
		Vastco, Inc			\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$6,831.01	\$6,831.01
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

20 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3700	62201-0150	DUMP TRUCK, 7 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Vastco, Inc			\$95.00	\$3,800.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$80.00	\$3,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$110.00	\$4,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$105.00	\$4,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$56.74	\$2,269.60
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$95.00	\$3,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
A3750	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH				
		Vastco, Inc			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$70.00	\$2,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$126.00	\$5,040.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$113.47	\$4,538.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$120.00	\$4,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
A3800	62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		Vastco, Inc			\$130.00	\$5,200.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$90.00	\$3,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$115.00	\$4,600.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$172.00	\$6,880.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$113.47	\$4,538.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$165.00	\$6,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
A3850	62201-1400	BULLDOZER, 250HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$180.00	\$7,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$275.00	\$11,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$169.00	\$6,760.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$113.47	\$4,538.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$370.00	\$14,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$250.00	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$220.00	\$8,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

21 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3900	62201-2800	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Vastco, Inc			\$135.00	\$5,400.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$120.00	\$4,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$110.00	\$4,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$157.00	\$6,280.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$136.17	\$5,446.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$165.00	\$6,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$250.00	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
A3950	62201-3350	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Vastco, Inc			\$150.00	\$6,000.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$110.00	\$4,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$165.00	\$6,600.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$108.00	\$4,320.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$147.52	\$5,900.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$165.00	\$6,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
A4000	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Vastco, Inc			\$35.50	\$1,420.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$26.00	\$1,040.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$35.00	\$1,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$57.00	\$2,280.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$25.53	\$1,021.20
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$40.00	\$1,600.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
A4050	62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING				
		Vastco, Inc			\$478.00	\$3,824.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$90.00	\$720.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$110.00	\$880.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$73.00	\$584.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$170.22	\$1,361.76
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$50.00	\$400.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$1,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	HOUR	\$150.00	\$1,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

22 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4100	62302-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES				
		Vastco, Inc			\$237.00	\$9,480.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$120.00	\$4,800.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$142.00	\$5,680.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$136.17	\$5,446.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$175.00	\$7,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
A4150	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES				
		Vastco, Inc			\$142.00	\$5,680.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$140.00	\$5,600.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$122.00	\$4,880.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$170.22	\$6,808.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$160.00	\$6,400.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
A4200	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Vastco, Inc			\$3.00	\$32,850.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$1.00	\$10,950.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1.60	\$17,520.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1.40	\$15,330.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1.62	\$17,739.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$3.00	\$32,850.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$3.00	\$32,850.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10,950	SQYD	\$10.00	\$109,500.00
A4250	62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,031.10	\$3,093.30
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3.0	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

23 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4300	62515-3000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX				
		Vastco, Inc			\$7,740.00	\$23,220.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$7,705.00	\$23,115.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$7,412.38	\$22,237.14
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3.0	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
A4325	62535-0000	HERBICIDE (NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL)				
		Vastco, Inc			\$120.00	\$2,400.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$200.00	\$4,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$145.00	\$2,900.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$165.00	\$3,300.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$114.78	\$2,295.60
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$265.00	\$5,300.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	GAL	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
A4350	62901-0800	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.D				
		Vastco, Inc			\$2.60	\$1,664.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$14.00	\$8,960.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3.50	\$2,240.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$5.50	\$3,520.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2.47	\$1,580.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$7.00	\$4,480.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$5.00	\$3,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	640	SQYD	\$5.00	\$3,200.00
A4400	63301-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		Vastco, Inc			\$296.00	\$4,144.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$400.00	\$5,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$415.00	\$5,810.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$360.00	\$5,040.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$397.16	\$5,560.24
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$425.00	\$5,950.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	14	EACH	\$450.00	\$6,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

24 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4450	63308-0000	OBJECT MARKER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$178.00	\$2,492.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$390.00	\$5,460.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$345.00	\$4,830.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$300.00	\$4,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$330.21	\$4,622.94
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$350.00	\$4,900.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$400.00	\$5,600.00
Engineer's Estimate			\$50.00	\$700.00		
			14	EACH		
A4500	63309-0000	DELINEATOR				
		Vastco, Inc			\$178.00	\$5,162.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$55.00	\$1,595.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$50.00	\$1,450.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$43.00	\$1,247.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$46.52	\$1,349.08
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$50.00	\$1,450.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$2,900.00
Engineer's Estimate			\$50.00	\$1,450.00		
			29	EACH		
A4550	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		Vastco, Inc			\$237.00	\$711.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$400.00	\$1,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$525.00	\$1,575.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$340.00	\$1,020.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$374.47	\$1,123.41
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$400.00	\$1,200.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Engineer's Estimate			\$355.00	\$1,065.00		
			3	EACH		
A4600	63404-0200	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B				
		Vastco, Inc			\$159.00	\$10,335.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$210.00	\$13,650.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$110.00	\$7,150.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$180.00	\$11,700.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$58.72	\$3,816.80
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$115.00	\$7,475.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$300.00	\$19,500.00
Engineer's Estimate			\$100.00	\$6,500.00		
			65	GAL		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

25 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4650	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE				
		Vastco, Inc			\$70.00	\$8,750.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$30.00	\$3,750.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$24.00	\$3,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$18.00	\$2,250.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$45.39	\$5,673.75
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$75.00	\$9,375.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$6,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	125	EACH	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
A4700	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM				
		Vastco, Inc			\$139.00	\$17,375.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$100.00	\$12,500.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$148.00	\$18,500.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$115.00	\$14,375.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$90.78	\$11,347.50
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$245.00	\$30,625.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$12,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	125	EACH	\$75.00	\$9,375.00
A4750	63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A				
		Vastco, Inc			\$70.00	\$2,100.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$50.00	\$1,500.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$135.00	\$4,050.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$34.00	\$1,020.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$45.39	\$1,361.70
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$65.00	\$1,950.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
A4800	63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B				
		Vastco, Inc			\$139.00	\$4,865.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$110.00	\$3,850.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$135.00	\$4,725.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$17.00	\$595.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$90.78	\$3,177.30
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$75.00	\$2,625.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$250.00	\$8,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	35	EACH	\$80.00	\$2,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

26 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4850	63502-1700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C				
		Vastco, Inc			\$70.00	\$4,550.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$50.00	\$3,250.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$135.00	\$8,775.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$52.00	\$3,380.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$45.39	\$2,950.35
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$80.00	\$5,200.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$250.00	\$16,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	65	EACH	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
A4900	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		Vastco, Inc			\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$7,943.15	\$15,886.30
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
A4950	63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		Vastco, Inc			\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$45,389.40	\$45,389.40
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$800.00	\$800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A5000	63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		Vastco, Inc			\$66.00	\$11,880.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$50.00	\$9,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$12.00	\$2,160.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$45.00	\$8,100.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$43.12	\$7,761.60
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$365.00	\$65,700.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$9,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	180	LNFT	\$55.00	\$9,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

27 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5050	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$35.00	\$12,250.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$40.00	\$14,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$35.00	\$12,250.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$34.00	\$11,900.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$34.05	\$11,917.50
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$75.00	\$26,250.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$17,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	350	LNFT	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
A5100	63503-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$27.00	\$9,450.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$16.00	\$5,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$4.00	\$1,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$4.50	\$1,575.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$26.10	\$9,135.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$12.00	\$4,200.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$20.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	350	LNFT	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
A5150	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		Vastco, Inc			\$1.10	\$6,336.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$1.50	\$8,640.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1.00	\$5,760.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$1.05	\$6,048.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1.20	\$6,912.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$1.25	\$7,200.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$2.00	\$11,520.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,760	LNFT	\$2.00	\$11,520.00
A5200	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Vastco, Inc			\$15.00	\$9,000.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$42.00	\$25,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$24.00	\$14,400.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$34.00	\$20,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$34.05	\$20,430.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$3.00	\$1,800.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	600	SQFT	\$25.00	\$15,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 09/09/13

28 out of 28

Project No: AZ FLAP 64(3) 199(1) 288(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Control, Houston Mesa, Reynolds Creek

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5250	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Vastco, Inc			\$34.00	\$127,500.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$40.00	\$150,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30.00	\$112,500.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$59.00	\$221,250.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$28.37	\$106,387.50
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$45.00	\$168,750.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$75.00	\$281,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,750	HOUR	\$60.00	\$225,000.00
A5300	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		Vastco, Inc			\$51.00	\$63,750.00
		SBBI, INC.			\$60.00	\$75,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$45.00	\$56,250.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			\$85.00	\$106,250.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$68.08	\$85,100.00
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			\$80.00	\$100,000.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			\$25.00	\$31,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,250	HOUR	\$90.00	\$112,500.00
A5350	65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION				
		Vastco, Inc			Lump Sum	\$96,000.00
		SBBI, INC.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$70,000.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$86,466.81
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$77,257.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Vastco, Inc				\$5,357,188.70
		SBBI, INC.				\$5,387,487.00
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.				\$5,517,439.00
		HOOKER CREEK, INC.				\$6,239,856.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.				\$6,484,833.87
		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.				\$6,934,169.00
		Kovilic Construction Company, Inc.				\$8,574,860.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$6,060,250.00